

## **PRODUCT SPECIFICATION**

<b>PRODUCT:</b>	Dried Sultanas, Standard Size, Light Colour.
<b>PRODUCT CODE:</b>	5065019884046
<b>INGREDIENTS:</b>	Dried Sultanas (99.5%), Sunflower Oil (0,5% max)
<b>SIZE &amp; WEIGHT:</b> (Subject to crop year)	<b>Standard: 280 - 330 / 100g</b>
<b>COLOUR:</b>	Light brown to brown colour.
<b>COUNTRY OF ORIGIN:</b>	<b>UZBEKISTAN</b>
<b>GMO STATEMENT:</b>	Free from any genetically modified organisms(GMO).

### **Analytical Standards**

<b>PHYSICAL PARAMETERS:</b>	<b>Stalks 4-10mm</b>	Max. 3 / carton
	<b>Stalks &gt;10mm</b>	Max. 1 / carton
	<b>Capstems</b>	Max. 5 /100g
	<b>Stones</b>	Max. 3 / MT
	<b>Damaged Fruit (Berries)</b>	Max. 8 / 100g
	<b>Sugared Berries</b>	Max. 4 / 100g
	<b>Mouldy Berries</b>	Max. 4 / 100g
	<b>Undeveloped Berries</b>	Max. 4 / 100g
	<b>Foreign Matter</b>	Absent

<b>TEXTURE:</b>	Soft to firm mouthfeel with no sugar crystals.
-----------------	--

<b>FLAVOUR / SMELL:</b>	Typical sultanas aroma and free from rancid or foreign odours.
-------------------------	--

<b>MICROBIOLOGICAL ANALYSIS:</b>	<b>Test</b>	<b>Target</b>	<b>Tolerance</b>
	<b>TVC(cfu/g):</b>	<50 000/g	<50 000/g
	<b>Salmonella(cfu/25g):</b>	Absent in 25g	-
	<b>E.coli(cfu/10g):</b>	Absent in 10g	-
	<b>Coliforms(cfu/g):</b>	Absent	<100/g
	<b>B. cereus(cfu/g):</b>	Absent	<100/g
	<b>Yeast count(cfu/g):</b>	<20,000	<20,000
	<b>Mould count(cfu/g):</b>	<50,000	<50,000

<b>CHEMICAL ANALYSIS:</b>	<b>Moisture:</b>	13 - 16% max.
	<b>Ochratoxin</b>	10 ppb max.

Nutritional Standards

<b>NUTRITIONAL DATA: (Per 100g)</b>	<b>Energy</b>	310 kcal / 1314 kj
	<b>Protein</b>	3.1g
	<b>Total Fat</b>	1.4g
	of which saturates	0.4g
	<b>Total Carbohydrate</b>	69.4g
	of which sugars	69.4g
	of which starch	0g
	<b>Sodium</b>	10mg
	<b>Dietary Fibre</b>	2.0g
	<b>Calcium</b>	64mg
	<b>Iron</b>	2.2mg

<b>SHELF LIFE:</b>	12 months from date of production.
--------------------	------------------------------------

<b>RECOMMENDED STORAGE:</b>	Store in clean, dry, cool and well-ventilated conditions. Sheltered from the sun.
-----------------------------	---

<b>PACKAGING:</b>	<b>Packaging Compliance:</b>	All Food Contact packaging complies with the current UK & EU Regulations for Food contact packaging, and acceptable migration levels.
	<b>Packaging Format:</b>	10.0kg food grade plastic liner in a cardboard box
	<b>Net Weight:</b>	10.0kg
	<b>Label information:</b>	Product name, importer name, CoO, SKU no, net weight, lot no, best before date, ingredients.

<b>PALLETISATION:</b>	<b>Units per layer:</b>	10
	<b>Pallet:</b>	100 x 10.00kg box
	<b>Pallet Material:</b>	Wood
	<b>Height of Finished Pallet:</b>	1.6 m

Allergens:-When purchased in bulk size original packaging, manufacturer allergen policy will apply. When purchased in quantities that need re-packaging, our allergen policy will apply.						
Component	Manufacturer			Nuts in Bulk ( Applies when bought in small quantities that need re-packaging )		
	In Product	Processed in Same Equipment	Handled on Site	In Product	Processed in Same Equipment	Handled on Site
Cereals containing GLUTEN and products thereof	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES	YES
EGGS or its derivatives	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO
FISH or its derivatives	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO
CRUSTACEANS / SHELLFISH	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO
MOLLUSCS	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO
PEANUTS or derivatives	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES	YES
SOYA BEANS or derivatives	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES	YES
MILK (LACTOSE) or its derivatives	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES	YES
NUTS , tree nuts:	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES	YES
CELERY, including celeriac and its derivatives	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES	YES
MUSTARD, referring to all parts of the plant and derivatives thereof	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES	YES
SESAME SEEDS or derivatives	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES	YES
SULPHITES >10ppm – Sulphite quantity to be given in ppm	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES	YES
LUPIN seeds or derivatives	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO